FORM PTO 594 (modified)	11-08-200)O 1			ENT OF COMMERCE
08/21/92		18 ## 1881 (88)	(0),00	Patent and	Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Co					
Please record the attached original document	101509797	7	ATTY R	EFERENCE: 1	16781/838
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving p	party(ies):	
PATHE O I		Address: 5, bo	-		
Individual(s)	'KI'	7500	8 Paris, FRANCE		
Association		Individu	al(s): Citizenship:		
Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	2000 9	Associat	<u>-</u>		
Limited Partnership	········	General	Partnership		
Corporation: - Country of	- CELCO	Limited	Partnership		
Corporation: - Country of XXOther: a French company	KOE		tion: State of		
		XXOther:	a French company		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
		designation is attached: <u>YES</u> (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	'	Additional name	ust be a separate docur (s) & address(es) attac	nent from Assig	nment)
3. Nature of conveyance:		Traditional name	(b) ex accioss(cs) acade	110 110	
XX Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of N	ame				
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 9, 1999					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				4
A. Trademark Application No.(s)]	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)		
N/A		2,242,356	-		
	Additional number	ers attached? N	lη		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond			er of applications and	d registrations	involved: ONE
document should be mailed:					<u> </u>
Name: Brian J. McNamara, Esquire					
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner					
Street Address: Suite 500 - 3000 K Street, N.W.					
City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109		7 1 . 5 /2/2	7.O.E.D. (2) 41)	A 40 00	
			7 C.F.R. §3.41) osed \$40/1 st ; \$25/ea.		
	1		orized to be charged	•	count
8. Deposit account number: 1					ount
	DO NOT USE		Juliu Halliout. 17 0.		
9. Statement and signature.	-::	1 1			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg document.	oing information is t	true and correct	t and any attached co	opy is a true c	opy of the original
document.		. / /	<i>l</i> ,	0.1	
BRIAN J. McNAMARA, ESQUIRE	1. Juni	Mich	Ornaca	l'et	6,200
Name of Person Signing	·	Signatura			Date
			Total number of p	ages including	g cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:					
11/07/2000 NTHAI1 00000289 2242356 \ Commissio	1/07/2000 NTHAI1 00000289 2242356 Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
1 FC:481 40.0 0P Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.					
Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.	. 20231, and the Office of	of Management and	d Budget, Paperwork Rec	Juction Project (0	651-0011), Washington,
D.C. 20503.	<u> </u>				

002.376107.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0555



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the registration of

MARK: PATHE & Device

REG. NO.: 2242356

ISSUED: May 4, 1999

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

FOLEY & LARDNER, whose postal address is 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500, P.O. Box 25696, Washington, D.C. 20007-8696, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Date:	By:	
	Name:	
	Title:	Janager

TRADEMARK REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0556



ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION MARK

WHEREAS, the Assignor,

PATHE (a French Company) 5, bd Malesherbes, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE

has adopted and is using the mark(s) listed below which is/are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK Reg. n° Reg. Date

n° 2242356 PATHF + Device May 4, 1999

WHEREAS, the Assignee,

PATHE MARQUES (a French Company) 5,bd Malesherbes 75008 PARIS, FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PATHE the Assignor, does hereby assign unto PATHE MARQUES the Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark(s) in the United States, together without/with goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark(s) and the above identified registration(s) thereof.

Date: September 9, 1999

RECORDED: 10/06/2000

By:

Michel Crépon

Apristant General Danager.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0557